Senzime (publ) Interim Report January – September 2018

Consolidated Income Statement
Jul-Sept Jul-Sept Jan-Sept Jan-Sept Full year

KSEK Note 2018 2017 2018 2017 2017

Sales revenue 155 - 543 174 189
Cost of goods sold -2 609 -126 -4 134 -440 -745
Gross income -2 454 -126 -3 591 -266 -556

Selling and administrative expenses 1 -3 331 -2 297 -12 002 -9 017 -12 456
Other opertating income 63 28 325 130 257
Other operating expenses -112 -59 -205 -201 -270
Operating income -5 834 -2 454 -15 473 -9 354 -13 025

Financial income
Financial expenses - -1 -1 -2 -2
Total financial items 0 -1 -1 -2 -2

Income after financial items -5 834 -2 455 -15 474 -9 356 -13 027

Deffered tax 457 457
Net income -5 377 -2 455 -15 017 -9 356 -13 027

Average number of shares before dilution 45 077 503 32 153 460 43 698 527 38 932 363 39 372 828
Average number of shares after dilution 45 077 503 32 249 076 43 698 527 39 055 676 39 500 048
Earnings per share before dilution, SEK -0,12 -0,06 -0,34 -0,24 -0,33
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK -0,12 -0,06 -0,34 -0,24 -0,33

5

Senzime (publ) Interim Report January – September 2018

Consolidated Balance sheet

KSEK Note 30 Sept 2018 30 Sept 2017 31 Dec 2017

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Intangible assets   161 131   151 193   154 599
Machinery and equipment   193   37   238
Total non-current assets 161 324 151 230 154 837

Current assets
Inventories 848 1 081 1 063
Accounts receivables 187 81 3
Other current assets 607 515 667
Prepaid expenses and accrued income 673 507 724
Cash and cash equivalents 13 047 14 821 8 738
Total current assets 15 362 17 005 11 195

TOTAL ASSETS 176 686 168 235 166 032

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity 152 054 143 555 140 459

Provisions 20 166 21 123 21 123

Current liabilities
Accounts payable 2 496 1 340 2 485
Other liabilities 633 441 561
Accrued expenses and prepaid income 1 337 1 776 1 404
Total current liabilities 4 466 3 557 4 450

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 176 686 168 235 166 032

6

Senzime (publ) Interim Report January – September 2018

KSEK Equity

Other
contributed

capital
Acc exchange

rate diff
Retained
earnings Total equity

Opening balance at January 1, 2017   4 521   130 663   544 -3 857   131 871
Net income -9 356 -9 356
Exchange rate differences on translation of foreign
subsidiaries

   9 9
Reduction equity   -
Issue for non-cash consideration (Acquisition Acacia) 0
Rights issue   565   23 835 24 400
Issue expenses -3 369 -3 369

Total equity at Sept 30, 2017   5 086   151 129   553 -13 213   143 555

Opening balance at January 1, 2018   5 086   151 129   1 087 -16 883   140 419
Net income -15 017 -15 017
Exchange rate differences on translation of foreign
subsidiaries

794 794

Employee stock options 522 522
Rights issue   549 24 951 25 500
Issue expenses -164 -164
Total equity at Sept 30, 2018   5 635   175 916   1 881 -31 378   152 054

Jul-Sept Jul-Sept Jan-Sept Jan-Sept Full year

KSEK 2018 2017 2018 2017 2017

Operating cash flow
0 -5 834 -2 455 -15 474 -9 356 -13 027

Adjustment for depreciations   2 119   89   2 398   263   357
Other adjustments for items not included in cash flow -221 117 60 244 264

-3 936 -2 249 -13 016 -8 849 -12 406

Changes in invemtories and work in progress 277 -10 215 -708 -690
Changes in current receivables 146 -350 -73 -47 -338
Changes in current liabilities -544 876 16 249 1 142

-4 057 -1 733 -12 858 -9 355 -12 292